• The AFAB shall provide its own internal security and 

firefighting forces. 

• Registered business establishments operating within 

the FAB shall be subject to a five percent (5%) gross 

income tax in lieu of local and national taxes.  

• Any foreign national who invests Seventy-Five 

Thousand US dollars (US$75,000) in cash and/or 

equipment in a registered enterprise shall be entitled 

to an investor's visa. 

• Powers and functions of the AFAB 

• The chairman and vice chairman of the AFAB shall 

be elected from among the members of the Board. 

• The administrator shall, in no case, be the chairman